FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)

RECORDATION FORM COURT AVE

07-05-2005

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: AIRP-00201

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

103033986

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

David B. Lockton Mark K. Berner Mark J. Micheli

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement Other:

Change of Name

Execution Date: June 24, 2005

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> Airplay Network, Inc. 600 Townsend, Suite 350 East San Francisco, CA 94103

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 24, 2005

6.

7.

Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on .

Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached.

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

document should be mailed:

Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086

Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$.

Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:

X Check(s) in the amount of \$1,065.00 (\$1025.00 for basic filing fee plus \$40.00 for the assignment recordation fee) enclosed.

Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: 8.

> X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u>.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 9.

document.

Dated: June 24, 2005

Signature: Name: Jonathan O.

Reg. No.: 37,902

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

06/29/2005 NNGUYEN1 00000001 11166596

06 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 016732 FRAME: 0801

Attorney Docket No.: PATENT AIRI-00201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David B. Lockton, Mark K. Berner and Mark J. Michell, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent;						
Title of Invention: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTED GAMING OVER A MOBILE DEVICE						
Date of execution of application: Filing Date: Serial No.:						
WHEREAS, Airplay Network, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, 600 Townsend, Suite 350 East, San Francisco, CA 24103, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:						
NOW THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer into axid Assignce, and Assignce's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.						
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assigned's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other sets as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereante signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.						
Date Date						
Market Berner Date						
Mark J. Micheli 6-24-cv Date						
STATE OF CALIFORNIA						
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS CO						
On LINE 21, 2005 before me. MARIO A. KIGGINS WATHER PUBLIC personally appeared David B. Lealing, Mark K. Berner, and Mark J. Micheli						
personally known to me - OR - Depoved to me on the hasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/fiely excepted the same in his/he/fiely outloorized capacity(ies), and that by instrument has person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.						
WITNESS my hand and official scal,						
SEAL Signature of Notary Public						
MARIO A. RIGGINS Commission # 1488055 Notary Public - Collitornia Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 6, 2008						

Attorney Docket No.: AIRP-0020

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE certain new and use	AS, WB, <u>David B. Locktor</u> ful improvements as descri	Mark K. Berner and bed and set forth in th	Mark J. Micheli, l to below-identified	persisatter referred to application for Units	o ma "ASSIONORS", have invented ad States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention:	METHODS AND APP.	ARATUS FOR DIST	RIBUTED GAM	ING OVER A MO	ILE DÉVICE
Date of execution of	fupplication:		Filing Date:	Scrial No.:	
WHERE 94103, hereinafter n any Lettors Patent w	AS, <u>Airplay Network Inc.</u> eferred to as "ASSIGNEE", trich may be granted on the	, a corporation of the , is desirous of acquir ; same;	State of California ing the entire right,	. 600 Townsond, Sui tide and interest in s	te 120 East. San Francisco. CA unid invention and application and in
Assigned, and Assigned, and Assigned, and any Lett any divisions, renew to be held and enjoy	nowinged, Assignors have nee's successors and easign ors Patent which may here take continuations in whok	c sold, resigned and tr as, all right, title and the after be granted on the c or in part, substitution by and exclusively as i	ansfored, and by d pacrest in and to sai same in the Uniter ons, conversions, re t would have been i	rese presents do sell, d invention, said app d States and all coun- inturs, prolongation	nuable consideration, receipt of sazign and transfer unto said blication for United States Letters tries throughout the world including or extensions thereof, said interest said Assignment
prosecution of tage (Letters Patent and fo lawfully may reques	ipplication and/or applicati with relation thereof and in	ions, execute, verify, a patruments of easignm item Patent for said in	icknowledge and di	sliver all such further	, cooperate with Assignee in the r papers, including applications for to such other acts as Assignee countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN THESE	David B. Lockson	shore beive herounto s	igoed their names (Ţ	the dates indicated below.
	Mark R. Bernar				Date
	Mark J. Micheli				Date
STATE OF CALL					
COUNTY OF		before me, Kris	ty Down C	onsol. Not	may Public
II personally known	to me - OR ₂E proved to	w	Promoter Alle Lens (160 III)	stad, executed the in	bose pames are subscribed to to me that highle/they executed the iso, and that by higher/beir sk, or the entity upon behalf of setramont.
SEAL			Y01%	man.	.n
In Indian	COMM. # NOTARY PUBLI MONTERE	VN CONSOLI 1495131 C - CALIFORNIA Y COUNTY is June 17, 2008	NAVO	Signiture of Notary	Public

PATENT REEL: 016732 FRAME: 0803